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West Coast Rally Association

2003 Totem Rally - Final Results

Navigator

Rod Sorenson
Steve Willey
Russ Kraushaar

Christa Monasch

Gary Reid

Kala Rounds
Dan Comden
Marvin Crippen
Ren Carroll
Michelle Toffler
Stuart Fealk
Benson Miller
Helen Welter
Erin Freisen
Gary Bysouth
Marcel Chichak
Bryan Kirby
Paul Crocker
Steve Raimondo
Jon Harbour

Gordon Passmore

Tony Latham

Keith Goddard
Satch Carlson
Max Vaysburd
Brian Hackney

Aaron Brookbank

David Harms
Mike Palm
Rebecca Rocks
Marius Vilcu

Vehicle Class
99 Impreza RS unlim
89 BMW 325ix unlim
98 Impreza RS unlim
95 Impreza L calc
Impreza Outback Sport unlim
02 Impreza Wagon calc
01 Impreza Wagon unlim
02 Impreza WRX calc
91 Legacy Turbo unlim
02 Legacy calc
89 Subaru XT6 paper
02 Impreza WRX paper
74 BMW 2002 tii hist
97 Outback novice
Mazda RX7 calc
71 Austin 1800 hist
88 Nissan Sentra Se novice
02 Impreza Wagon paper
89 Civic Si novice
01 Impreza RS paper
74 BMW 2002 hist
Toyota Corolla GTS calc
01 Toyota Echo novice
70 Saab 96 hist eq
87 Subaru RX unlim
68 Saab Sonett Il hist eq
Suzuki Swift Gti novice
69 VW Beetle Type | hist eq
74 VW Beetle hist eq
Audi 4000 Quattro unlim
03 Impreza WRX novice
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2003 Totem Rally - Final Results

Leg 1 Big Bar Lake
CPkm 3.34 13.78 26.54 4251 56.5 67.81 78.92 total Pg Total
Car # Driver Navigator Class
1 Greg Hightower Russ Kraushaar unlim oL oL 1E 1E oL oL 1E
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S0 O

2 Eric Horst Steve Willey unlim 1E oL 1L 2L 1L oL 1E

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 s1 1
3 Ron Sorem Max Vaysburd unlim oL 1L 2L 5L oL oL 2E

0 0 1 4 0 0 1 S:6 6
4 RJ Carroll Ren Carroll unlim 4E 4E 2E oL oL oL 3E

3 3 1 0 0 0 2 S:9 9
5 Steve Richards  Gary Reid unlim oL 1L oL 3L oL 1L 1E

0 0 0 2 0 0 0 S: 2 2
6 Lee Sorenson Rod Sorenson unlim oL oL 1L 2L oL 1L 1E
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 S: 1 1

7 Dennis Gunn Rebecca Rocks  unlim oL oL 1L DNS DNS DNS DNS

0 0 0 300 300 300 300 S:600 600
8 Alan McCaoll Gary Bysouth calc 3E 2L 1L 5L 10E 7E 16E

2 1 0 4 9 6 15 S:37 37
9 Paul Eklund Kala Rounds calc 5E 3L 5L 6L 9L 3L 2E

4 2 4 5 8 2 1 S:26 26
10 Naz Bharmal Tony Latham calc 10E 4E 13L 2L 18E 1L 17L

9 3 12 0 17 0 16 S:57 57
11 Jeff McMillan Marvin Crippen calc 3E 20E 7L 5L 2L 3L 20E

2 19 6 4 1 2 19 S:53 53
12 Matt Sanders Michelle Toffler  calc 26L 23L 8L 10L 2L 21L 11L

25 7 0 9 1 20 0 S:62 62
13 Jim Hogan Dan Comden unlim 3E 1E 2L 1L oL 2L 9E

2 0 1 0 0 1 8 S:12 12
14 Martin Chung Christa Monasch calc 1E 1L 3L 2L 1L 9L 1L

0 0 2 1 0 8 0 S11 11
15 Mike Welland Gordon Passmore hist 6E 1E 3L oL 2L 17 7L

5 0 2 8 1 16 0 S:32 32
16 Teresa Davenport Brian Hackney histeq 1E 1E 14L 4L 6L  13L 13L

0 0 13 0 5 12 10 S:40 40

17 Larry Lebel Marcel Chichak  hist 1E 1E 12L 3L oL 6L 5L

0 0 11 1 0 5 4 S:21 21
18 Fred Ankeny Satch Carlson histeq OL oL 2L 3L 4E 3L 3E

0 0 1 2 3 2 2 S:10 10
19 William McRae David Harms histeq 3E 3L 12L 20L 41L 76L 75L

2 2 11 18 31 45 9 S:118 118
20 Brian Zaugra Jon Harbour paper 2E 15E 11E 41L 10L 42L 38L

1 14 6 40 0 41 6 S:108 108
21 Dan Fealk Stuart Fealk paper 5L 1E 6L 1L 2E 3E 5E

4 0 5 0 1 2 4 S:16 16
22 Casey Woodrum Benson Miller paper 9L 8L 3L  22E 20E 10E 16E
8 7 2 21 8 0 15 S:61 61

23 Ken Lee Paul Crocker paper 5L 5E 47E 39E 34E 11L 1E

4 4 46 2 5 10 0 S:71 71
24 Ken Carroll Aaron Brookbank novice 6E 2L 8L 6L 23E 18E DNS

5 1 7 5 22 5 300 S:345 345
25 Craig Dore Marius Vilcu novice 1L 5L 3L DNS DNS DNS DNS

0 4 2 300 300 300 300 S:600 600
26 Clint Hay Bryan Kirby novice 2L 4L 4L 1L 1E 3L 14L

1 3 3 0 0 2 13 S:22 22
27 Mark Pinder Keith Goddard novice OL 23L  43L 29L 7L 43L  17L

0 22 30 0 0 42 0 S:94 94
28 Kevin Freisen Erin Freisen novice 5L 5L 7E 10E 9L 25L 3E

4 4 6 9 8 24 2 S:57 57
29 Chris McCrimmon Steve Raimondo novice 5L 9L 14L 5L 1L 34L 4L
4 8 13 1 0 33 0 S:59 59

30 Garth Hales Mike Palm histeq 27E 33E 57L 87L 184L 179L 180L
26 16 56 40 107 5 11 S:261 261
31 Richard Childs Helen Welter hist 2E 18E 4L 10E 16E 3E 30E

1 17 3 9 15 0 29 S:74 74

West Coast Rally Association Page 2 of 7 November 15/16, 2003



Car # Driver

1

2

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Greg Hightower
Eric Horst

Ron Sorem

RJ Carroll
Steve Richards
Lee Sorenson
Dennis Gunn
Alan McCaoll
Paul Eklund
Naz Bharmal
Jeff McMillan
Matt Sanders
Jim Hogan
Martin Chung

Mike Welland

Teresa Davenport

Larry Lebel
Fred Ankeny
William McRae
Brian Zaugra
Dan Fealk
Casey Woodrum
Ken Lee

Ken Carroll
Craig Dore
Clint Hay

Mark Pinder

Kevin Freisen

Chris McCrimmon

Garth Hales

Richard Childs

2003 Totem Rally - Final Results

Navigator
Russ Kraushaar

Steve Willey
Max Vaysburd
Ren Carroll
Gary Reid

Rod Sorenson
Rebecca Rocks
Gary Bysouth
Kala Rounds
Tony Latham
Marvin Crippen
Michelle Toffler
Dan Comden

Christa Monasch

Gordon Passmore

Brian Hackney
Marcel Chichak
Satch Carlson
David Harms
Jon Harbour
Stuart Fealk
Benson Miller
Paul Crocker
Aaron Brookbank
Marius Vilcu
Bryan Kirby
Keith Goddard
Erin Freisen
Steve Raimondo
Mike Palm

Helen Welter

Leg 2 MeadcLake HeleniLake

CP km 12.07 27.81 53.5 74.14 total 7.57 31.69 56.48 total Pg Total
Class
unlim oL 2E oL 49L 3L 40L 8L

0 1 0 48 S:49 O 0 0 S:0 49
unlim oL 1E 2L 15L 4L 52L  31L

0 0 1 14 S:15 O 0 0 S:0 15
unlim 2L OL DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

1 0 300 300 S:600 300 0 300 S:600 1200
unlim 1E 1E 21 171L 1L  183L 78L

0 0 20 160 s:180 O 0 0 S:0 180
unlim 1L oL 7L 77L 2L 122L 13L

0 0 6 76 S:82 O 0 0 S:0 82
unlim 1L 2E oL 19L 4L 16L oL

0 1 0 18 S:19 O 0 0 S:0 19
unlim DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

300 300 300 300 S:600 300 0 300 S:600 1200
calc 7E  10E 42L 13L 2E 18L 14L

6 9 41 0 S:56 1 0 6 S:7 63
calc 1L 3E 12L  15L 4L oL 6L

0 2 11 13 S:26 O 0 5 S5 31
calc 6E 2E 90L 644L 4E 238L 477L

5 1 89 300 S:395 3 0 249 S:252 647
calc 1L 1L 1E 60L oL 78L 143L

0 0 0 59 S:59 0 0 75 S:75 134
calc 2L 4L 5L 59L 5L 81L 134L

1 3 4 58 S:66 O 0 63 S:63 129
unlim 2E 1L oL 53L 36L 100L 98L

1 0 0 52 S:53 0 0 8 S:8 61
calc 3L 2E 3L 29L 5L 176L 1L

2 1 2 28 S:33 0 0 0 S:0 33
hist 1L 8L 123L 281L 24L  255L 502L

0 7 122 168 S:297 O 0 257 S:257 554
histeq OL 6L 268L 444L 50L DNS DNS

0 5 267 186 S:i458 O 0 300 S:300 758
hist oL 14L  99L 165L 411  139L 246L

0 13 95 76 S:184 O 0 117 S:117 301
histeq 1L 1E 103L 186L 49L. DNS DNS

0 0 102 93 S:1195 O 0 300 S:300 495
histeq DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

300 300 300 300 S:600 300 0 300 S:600 1200
paper 5E 25E 31L 208L 6L 122L 192L

4 24 30 187 S:245 0 0 80 S:80 325
paper 1L 7E 5L 149L 6L 564L 495L

0 6 4 148 S:158 O 0 0 S:0 158
paper oL 9E 39L 90L 11L 104L 135L

0 8 38 61 S:107 O 0 41 S:41 148
paper 3L 7L 73L  32L 13L 128L 207L

2 6 72 0 sS:80 O 0 89 S:89 169
novice DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

300 300 300 300 S:600 300 0 300 S:600 1200
novice DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

300 300 300 300 S:600 300 0 300 S:600 1200
novice 2L OL 14L 4L 26L 64L 679L

1 0 13 0 S:14 25 0 300 S:325 339
novice OL 20L 110L 177L 32L 251L 518L

0 19 100 77 S:196 O 0 277 S:277 472
novice 1L 54L  24L 72L 7L 88L 134L

0 53 0 58 S:111 O 0 56 S:56 167
novice 1L 6L 77L  86L 35L 147L 349L

0 5 76 19 S:100 O 0 212 s:212 312
histeq 1E 20L DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

0 19 300 300 S:600 300 0 300 $S:600 1200
hist 8E 8L 13L 10L 1E 84L 149L

7 7 12 7 S:33 O 0 75 S:75 108
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Car # Driver

2003 Totem Rally - Final Results
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Greg Hightower

Eric Horst
Ron Sorem
RJ Carroll
Steve Richards
Lee Sorenson
Dennis Gunn
Alan McCaoll
Paul Eklund
Naz Bharmal
Jeff McMillan
Matt Sanders
Jim Hogan
Martin Chung

Mike Welland

Teresa Davenport

Larry Lebel
Fred Ankeny
William McRae
Brian Zaugra

Dan Fealk

Casey Woodrum

Ken Lee
Ken Carroll
Craig Dore
Clint Hay
Mark Pinder

Kevin Freisen

Chris McCrimmon

Garth Hales

Richard Childs

Navigator
Russ Kraushaar

Steve Willey
Max Vaysburd
Ren Carroll
Gary Reid

Rod Sorenson
Rebecca Rocks
Gary Bysouth
Kala Rounds
Tony Latham
Marvin Crippen
Michelle Toffler
Dan Comden
Christa Monasch
Gordon Passmore
Brian Hackney
Marcel Chichak
Satch Carlson
David Harms
Jon Harbour
Stuart Fealk
Benson Miller
Paul Crocker
Aaron Brookbank
Marius Vilcu
Bryan Kirby
Keith Goddard
Erin Freisen
Steve Raimondo
Mike Palm

Helen Welter

Leg 3 Spokin Lake Mountain House  MTC
CP km 30.95 46.18 total 2.28 8.37 total 0 total Pg Total
Class
unlim oL 1L 1E 2E oL

0 0 S: 0 0 1 S: 1 0 S: 0 1
unlim 1E 1L oL 2E oL

0 0 S: 0 0 1 S: 1 0 S: 0 1
unlim DNS DNS DNS DNS oL

300 300 S:600 300 300 S:600 O S: 0 1200
unlim 2E 1E 4E 3E oL

1 0 S: 1 3 2 S: 5 0 S: 0 6
unlim oL 3L 3E oL oL

0 2 S: 2 2 0 S: 2 0 S: 0 4
unlim oL 2L 1E 2E oL

0 1 S: 1 0 1 S: 1 0 S: 0 2
unlim DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

300 300 S:600 300 300 S:600 300 S:300 1500
calc 14 23E 10E 15E oL

13 19 S:32 O 14 S:14 O S: 0 46
calc 9E 10E 5E 1L oL

8 9 S:17 4 0 S: 4 0 S:0 21
calc 47E  10L 16E oL oL

46 9 S:55 15 0 S:15 0 S:0 70
calc 2E 3L 1E 3E oL

1 2 S: 3 0 2 S: 2 0 S: 0 5
calc 38L 2L 5E 2E oL

37 0 S:37 4 1 S: 5 0 S: 0 42
unlim oL oL 1E 3E oL

0 0 S: 0 0 2 S: 2 0 S: 0 2
calc 1L 6L 2E 1E oL

0 5 S: 5 1 0 S: 1 0 S: 0 6
hist 1E 17L 5E 5L oL

0 16 S:16 4 4 S: 8 0 S:0 24
histeq DNS DNS DNS DNS oL

300 300 S:600 300 300 S:600 O S: 0 1200
hist 5L 5L 2E 3L oL

4 4 S: 8 1 2 S: 3 0 S:0 11
histeq DNS DNS 1E 2E oL

300 300 S:600 O 1 S: 1 0 S: 0 601
histeq DNS DNS DNS DNS oL

300 300 S:600 300 300 S:600 O S: 0 1200
paper 27L 77L 7E 1E oL

26 60 S:86 6 0 S: 6 0 S: 0 92
paper 4E 2L 3E 1L oL

3 1 S: 4 2 0 S: 2 0 S: 0 6
paper 6E  17L 4E 5L oL

5 16 S:21 3 4 S: 7 0 S: 0 28
paper 101L 106L 2L 15L oL

100 15 S:115 0 14 S:14 0 S: 0 129
novice DNS DNS 5E 11L oL

300 300 S:600 4 10 S:14 O S: 0 614
novice DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

300 300 S:600 300 300 S:600 300 S:300 1500
novice 6L 3L 3E 2E DNS

5 2 S: 7 2 1 S: 3 300 S:300 310
novice 10L 34L 7E 3L oL

9 33 S:42 6 2 S: 8 0 S: 0 50
novice 8L 21L 1E 5L oL

7 20 S:27 O 4 S: 4 0 S: 0 31
novice 132L 193L oL 5L oL

131 71 S:202 O 4 S: 4 0 S: 0 206
histeq DNS DNS DNS DNS oL

300 300 S:600 300 300 S:600 O S: 0 1200
hist 21L  11L 10E 6L oL

20 0 S:20 9 5 S:14 0 S: 0 34
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2003 Totem Rally - Final Results

Leg 5 Bonaparte Lake Note: Leg 4 cancelled due to snow conditions

CPkm 7.62 14.1 26.05 36.23 52.45 59.64 Total
Car # Driver Navigator Class
1 Greg Hightower Russ Kraushaar unlim 1L 1L oL 2E 2E 1L
0 0 0 1 1 0 2
2 Eric Horst Steve Willey unlim 2L 1L 1L 2L 1E 10L
1 0 0 1 0 9 11
3 Ron Sorem Max Vaysburd unlim 1L oL oL 1L 4L 44L
0 0 0 0 3 43 46
4 RJ Carroll Ren Carroll unlim oL oL oL 1L oL 8L
0 0 0 0 0 7 7
5 Steve Richards  Gary Reid unlim 2L oL 2L oL 1E 23L
1 0 1 0 0 22 24
6 Lee Sorenson Rod Sorenson unlim 1L oL 2E oL 1E 2E
0 0 1 0 0 1 2
7 Dennis Gunn Rebecca Rocks unlim DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300 300 300 300 600
8 Alan McCaoll Gary Bysouth calc 7E 6E 24L 24L 40L 62L
6 5 23 10 26 32 102
9 Paul Eklund Kala Rounds calc 6E 4E 5E 9E 18E 5L
5 3 4 8 17 4 41
10 Naz Bharmal Tony Latham calc 170 31L 8L 6E 111L 224L
16 24 0 5 110 123 278
11 Jeff McMillan Marvin Crippen calc 1L 1L 1E 3E 15 7E
0 0 0 2 14 2 18
12 Matt Sanders Michelle Toffler  calc 1L 2E 1E 5L 4E  16L
0 1 0 4 3 15 23
13 Jim Hogan Dan Comden unlim 2L 3L 1E 9E oL  22L
1 2 0 8 0 21 32
14 Martin Chung Christa Monasch calc 3L 1E 5E 1L 4E oL
2 0 4 0 3 0 9
15 Mike Welland Gordon Passmore hist 17L  47L 44L 85L 154L 271L
16 40 7 51 79 127 320
16 Teresa Davenport Brian Hackney histeq 13L 41L 46L 95L 206L 350L
12 38 15 59 121 154 399
17 Larry Lebel Marcel Chichak  hist 9L 22L 5E 24L 35L 99L
8 21 4 23 21 74 151
18 Fred Ankeny Satch Carlson histeq 1L 7L 1E 24L 63L 154L
0 6 0 23 49 101 179
19 William McRae David Harms histeq DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300 300 300 300 600
20 Brian Zaugra Jon Harbour paper 7L 2L 8E 12E 20E 15L
6 1 7 11 18 14 57
21 Dan Fealk Stuart Fealk paper 16L 4E 11E 1L 2E  48L
15 3 10 0 1 47 76
22 Casey Woodrum Benson Miller paper 4L 5L 6E 10E 8E oL
3 4 5 9 7 0 28
23 Ken Lee Paul Crocker paper 36L 83L 60L 86L 65L 93L
35 57 0 36 0 38 166
24 Ken Carroll Aaron Brookbank novice DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300 300 300 300 600
25 Craig Dore Marius Vilcu novice DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300 300 300 300 600
26 Clint Hay Bryan Kirby novice 10L 3L 13E 1E 25L 83L
9 2 12 0 24 68 115
27 Mark Pinder Keith Goddard novice 24L 50L 46L 115L 181L 263L
23 36 6 79 76 92 312
28 Kevin Freisen Erin Freisen novice 7L 10L 3E 10E OL 14L
6 9 2 9 0 13 39
29 Chris McCrimmon Steve Raimondo novice 12L 11L 1E 7L 6E  15L
11 9 0 6 5 14 45
30 Garth Hales Mike Palm histeq DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300 300 300 300 600
31 Richard Childs Helen Welter hist 8L 3L 10E 1E 5E  17L
7 2 9 0 4 16 38
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2003 Totem Rally - Final Results

Leg 5 Bonaparte ll

Navigator
Russ Kraushaar

Steve Willey
Max Vaysburd
Ren Carroll
Gary Reid

Rod Sorenson
Rebecca Rocks
Gary Bysouth
Kala Rounds
Tony Latham
Marvin Crippen
Michelle Toffler
Dan Comden

Christa Monasch

Gordon Passmore

Brian Hackney
Marcel Chichak
Satch Carlson
David Harms
Jon Harbour
Stuart Fealk
Benson Miller
Paul Crocker
Aaron Brookbank
Marius Vilcu
Bryan Kirby
Keith Goddard
Erin Freisen
Steve Raimondo
Mike Palm

Helen Welter

CPkm 7.29 8.24 12.67 17.45 24.7 29.03

Class
unlim

unlim
unlim
unlim
unlim
unlim
unlim
calc
calc
calc
calc
calc
unlim
calc
hist
hist eq
hist
hist eq
hist eq
paper
paper
paper
paper
novice
novice
novice
novice
novice
novice
hist eq

hist

West Coast Rally Association

oL
0
1L
0
1L
0
1E
0
1L
0
oL
0
DNS
300
18E
17
4E
3
9L
0
1L
0
1E
0
11L
0
3L
2
49L
0
4E
3
3L
0
oL
0
DNS
300
5E
4
3L
0
6E
5
5E
4
DNS
300
DNS
300
7E
6
12L
0
3E
2
oL
0
DNS
300
2L
0

oL 1E 2E 1E OL
0 0 1 0 0
oL 1E 3E 1E OL
0 0 2 0 0
7. 3E 3E 2E 1L
6 2 2 1 0
OL 3E 6E 5E 4E
0 2 5 4 3
1L 1L 3E 2E 1L
0 0 2 1 0
2L 1E 3E 1E OL
1 0 2 0 0
DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300 300 300
24E 39E 45E 73E 80E
16 25 16 38 17
5E 1E 1E 3E 1E
4 0 0 2 0
0L 17E 7L 3L 4L
9 16 6 2 3
L 1L 1L oL 1E
0 0 0 0 0
2L 0oL OL 3E 2E
1 0 0 2 1
3L 2L 2E oL 1L
2 0 1 0 0
3L 2E 9E 4E 2E
2 1 8 3 1
8E 4E 1E 5E 3E
7 3 0 4 2
2L oL 1E OL 2L
1 0 0 0 1
5L 1L 1L 1L 2L
4 0 0 0 1
2L 1E 1E 2E OL
1 0 0 1 0
DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300 300 300
7E  18E 17E 21E 22E
6 17 9 14 11
3L 1L oL OL 5L
2 0 0 0 4
3E 3E 3E B8E T7E
2 2 2 7 6
OL 3E OL 9E 11E
0 2 0 8 10
DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300 300 300
DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300 300 300
5E  4E 17E 18L 3E
4 3 6 17 2
19L  47L  74L 119L 128L
17 38 37 55 19
oL 3L 1L 1E SE
0 2 0 0 4
oL 1L oL 1L 1L
0 0 0 0 0
DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300 300 300
4L 1L 10E 6E  3E
3 0 9 5 2
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600
600
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600
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2003 Totem Rally - Final Results

Leg 5 Brigade
13.75 25.26 52.52 73.05 73.49

Navigator
Russ Kraushaar

Steve Willey
Max Vaysburd
Ren Carroll
Gary Reid

Rod Sorenson
Rebecca Rocks
Gary Bysouth
Kala Rounds
Tony Latham
Marvin Crippen
Michelle Toffler
Dan Comden

Christa Monasch

Gordon Passmore

Brian Hackney
Marcel Chichak
Satch Carlson
David Harms
Jon Harbour
Stuart Fealk
Benson Miller
Paul Crocker
Aaron Brookbank
Marius Vilcu
Bryan Kirby
Keith Goddard
Erin Freisen
Steve Raimondo
Mike Palm

Helen Welter

CP km
Class
unlim
unlim
unlim
unlim
unlim
unlim
unlim
calc
calc
calc
calc
calc
unlim
calc
hist
hist eq
hist
hist eq
hist eq
paper
paper
paper
paper
novice
novice
novice
novice
novice
novice
hist eq

hist
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4.9

oL
0
oL
0
2L
1
1E
0
2L
1
oL
0
DNS
300
4E
0
6E
5
oL
8
2L
1
oL
0
oL
0
oL
0
10L
9
17L
16
8L
7
2L
1
DNS
300
8L
7
4L
3
1L
0
11L
10
DNS
300
DNS
300
5E

12E
11
1L

5L

DNS
300
4L
3

1IE 1E OL
0 0 0
oL oL 4E
0 0 3
1L 11L  3E
0 10 2
2L 4L 1L
1 3 0
2L 4E  3E
1 3 2
oL oL 1L
0 0 0
DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300
4E  3E 55E
3 2 54
oL 8E 2E
0 7 1
14L  34L 2L
13 30 ©
4L 3E 1L
3 2 0
4L 4E  8E
3 3 7
3L 1E 21E
2 0 20
3L oL 7E
2 0 6
56L 76L 8E
55 30 7
76L 1008L 951L
69 300 O
28L 59L  OL
27 41 0
21L 58L 5E
20 47 4
DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300
9L 3E 11E
8 2 10
7L 1E 8E
6 0 7
2L 6E 8E
1 5 7
23L 20L 1L
22 7 0
DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300
DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300
4L 28L 5E
3 271 4
59L 142L 101L
58 93 0
33L 18L 5E
32 0 4
1L 4E 6E
0 3 5
DNS DNS DNS
300 300 300
15L 14E 23L
14 13 22
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oL
0
1E
0
oL
0
1E
0
1E
0
1L
0
DNS
300
24E
0
12E
11
16E
15
1E
0
9E
8
26E
15
8E
7
6L
5
993L
52
oL
0
2E
1
DNS
300
8L
7
12E
11
14E
13
22L
21
DNS
300
DNS
300
18E
17
58L
0
14E
13
15E
14
DNS
300
12E
11

2E
1
1E
0
1L
0
oL
0
2L
1
2L
1
DNS
300
22E
8
9E
7
12E
6
1L
0
7E
6
23E
7
4E
3
8L
7
1000L
17
3L
2
1L
0
DNS
300
8L
7
8E
6
11E
7
26L
14
DNS
300
DNS
300
13E

62L
14
10E

13E

DNS
300
8E
6

Total

600

67

31

72

27

44

18

113

454

77

73

600

41

33

33

74

600

600

60

176

55

34

600

69

November 15/16, 2003

MTC
0

oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
DNS
300
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
DNS
300
oL
oL
oL
oL
DNS
300
DNS
300
oL
oL
oL
oL
DNS
300

oL
0

: 300

: 300

: 300

0

Pg Total
Total

16

70

25

35

2100

298

81

386

24

54

89

44

449

858

233

254

2100

159

115

85

264

2100

2100

223

654

102

79

2100

126
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